IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
1 COURT SQUARE, SUITE 203
PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

INRE: MINUTES OF MEETING HELD
MONDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2022

PRESENT: ROBERT K. TEBAY, COMMISSIONER
JAMES E. COLOMBO, COMMISSIONER

ABSENT: DAVID BLAIR COUCH, PRESIDENT

At 9:30 A.M.,, the County Commission of Wood County met in regular session. They
signed purchase orders, invoices and other correspondence.

The County Commission, upon a motion made by Iames E. Colombo, seconded by
Robert K. Tebay and passed, approved Erroneous Assessment Applications in regard to

personal and real property.
AGENDA AND DISCUSSION ITEMS

At 9:30 A.M,, the County Commission met with Vienna Volunteer Fire Department
Chief, Steve Scholl. He informed them of a meeting held regarding ambulance service in the
County. Mr. Scholl provided the County Commission with a list of concerns they arrived at
during the meeting. A copy of the list is attached these minutes and shall be made ahp.aﬁ:

thereof.

At 9:45 AM,, the County Adniinistrator, Marty Seufer, read a letter regarding a

possible increase in the per diem fee for the Regional Jail beginning in fiscal year 2023.
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At 10:00 A.M., the County Commission, upon a motion made by Robert K. Tebay, seconded
by James E. Colombo, and passed, did hereby AWARD the bid for demolition and cleanup of property
located at 15 Rising Sun Ridge Road, Walker, West Virginia. Sealed bids was received for review on
October 13, 2022. The bid was awarded to:

Graham Demolition

2607 Beverly Street

Parkersburg, WV 26101

Bid price - $9,800.00
(Order CW/129)

At 10:04 A.M., the County Commission Executed a Proclamation for Domestic Violence Awareness

Month. Representatives from the Family Crisis Intervention Center were present.
At 10:23 A.M., the County Commission inspected the early voting equipment.

Having no further scheduled appointments or business to attend to, the County

Commission adjourned at 10:28 A.M.

ORDERS APPROVED AND ATTACHED TO THESE MINUTES

A/2630,A/2631,C/128, C/129

/

APPROVED:

/

THE C/Dﬂ/Q?MMIS/O’(OF WOOD COUNTY

A/%rf/%

L/ Blair é‘o{h esident

/KM/

A\
ﬁer/tl( Te\béy, Commxs/;oner
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Wood County Commission Meeting
Held October 17, 2022
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Wood County Commission

Agenda

October 17, 2022

1 Court Square, Suite 203
Parkersburg, WV 26101

9:30 A.M. Discuss ambulance services Steve Scholl
Consider awarding bid for the demolition and cleanup
of property located at 15 Rising Sun Ridge Road,
Walker, WV

10:00 A.M. Consider Proclamation for Domestic Violence | Teresa Smith
Awareness - See My Face

10:15 A.M. Public Inspection of early voting equipment

Administrator’s Report

Marty Seufer, County
Administrator

County Commission Reports

Discussion, Review and Approval of expenditures and disbursements identified on Exhibit 1,

hereto attached

Correspondence for this meeting will be available for public review during regular office hours
in Room 205 of the Wood County Courthouse two (2) days prior to the meeting




' Discussion, Review and Aproval of the following items may be included durig this meeting and are available for public
inspection in the Office of the County Administrator two days prior to this meeting.

Budget revisions

Purchase orders and requisitions

Revisions, reimbursement requests, resolutions and correspondence for grants

Grant disbursements to other entities

Invoices for expenditures to be paid

Reimbursements for travel expenses

Bid specifications and procedures for bids previously authorized by the Commission

Monthly Hotel Occupancy Tax Collection disbursements

Disbursements for previously approved Innovative Programming Grants

Tax refunds, exonerations, impropers and consolidations

Probate items, including settlements, petitions and Fiduciary Commissioner reports

General Fund disbursements to entities

Funding requests from local organizations by written form

Payroll modification as submitted by elected officials
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Attn. WOOD COUNTY COMMISSION

As per your request a meeting was held to come up with a list of suggestions to help remedy the
problem of ambulance availability in Wood County. Wood County fire departments and the two
ambulance providers were invited to the meeting. Eight of the eleven fire departments and St. Joe
Ambulance attended with Camden Clark Ambulance declining until they officially hear from the
Commission with concerns of lack of coverage. Camden Clark sent an email that | will read.

During the meeting several ideas were talked about. One of the main problems is the extended wait
times when dropping off a patient at the hospitals, there have been up to 6 hour waits before the
hospital will accept the patient. After a lengthy discussion concerning this, it was mentioned there is a
Federal law concerning when a patient becomes the hospitals responsibility. This is something that
needs to be discussed with the local hospital.

Listed below are other items discussed (not in any prioritized order)

1. Wood Co. ambulances need to handle local calls instead of going to other counties that are
unable to handle their own calls on a normal basis. (not including mass casualty incidents or
occasional mutual aid calls)

2. There needs to be a formal agreement between the County and the ambulance providers for

the amount of units in service per shift. ,

Have agreement with other private ambulance providers to respond to overflow 9-1-1 calls.

Calls need to be triaged during dispatch or by ALS providers in the field.

The last ambulance available should not go on a transfer or out of the county.

Public education with local media and social media of how to properly use the 9-1-1 system and

not abuse it for non-emergency calls.

7. Possibility of a regional response system (St Joe Ambulance mentioned this and has
information).

8. There needs to be a better way for billing and reimbursement of public assist or non-transport
calls to the ambulance providers.

9. Personnel/staffing problems. As with éverything else today, it is hard for ALS and fire
departments to get proper staffing without over working the people you have now.

ow e W

It may be possible for the County Commission to take Camden Clark’s offer to help fund a 3™ party
review to see if any of these suggestions could be addressed to help you meet your obligation to provide
ambulance service to the citizens of Wood County.

I would like to thank you Commissioners for listening to our concerns.

Respectfully

Steve Schbll

Fire Chief

Vienna VFD



‘See My Face Mayoral Proclamation

Domestic Violence Awareness Month

In Wood County, West Virginia, in acknowledgement of the diligent, and vital
work done by Family Crisis Intervention Center of Region V, law enforcement,
and other service providers to make our homes and our communities of Wood
County safer, we beseech all citizens of Wood County, to actively participate in
person, and online in the activities sponsored by Family Crisis Intervention Center
of Region V, INC., for the month of October as we work as a community toward
eliminating the social problem of domestic violence.

Whereas, domestic violence does not discriminate and touches all communities
regardless of age, disability, race, gender identity, and socioeconomic status; and

Whereas, the impact of domestic violence is wide ranging, and directly affects
individuals, society as a whole, here with in Wood County, across West Virginia,
throughout the United States, and the world; and

Whereas, according to the National Coalition Against Domestic Violence nearly
three out of four Americans personally know someone who is or has been a victim
of domestic violence,; Nearly 20 people per minute are victims of domestic violence
by a domestic partner in the U.S., 10 million women and men per year.

Whereas, in one year Family Crisis Intervention Center of Region V, INC.,
provided lifesaving direct services to 923 survivors of domestic violence, and
sexual assault throughout their eight county catchment area, and

Whereas, that by creating a collaborative network of shared voices speaking up,
and supporting survivors impacted by domestic violence sends a resounding
message that domestic violence will not be tolerated, in our communities in Wood
County, West Virginia. .

hereby do proclaim October, 20 2 as Domestic Violence Awareness Month.



OCTOBER 17, 2022
IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
IN RE: THE COUNTY COMMISSION WAS IN RECEIPT OF A CHECK FROM THE
STATE OF WV IN THE AMOUNT OF $80,125.00 WHICH REPRESENTS
REIMBURSEMENT IN REGARD TO THE WV DIVISION OF CRIMINAL
JUSTICE SERVICES COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS GRANT 23-CC-23.
ORDER
On this date, the County Commission of Wood County was in receipt of a check from the
State of West Virginia in the amount of eighty thousand one hundred twenty-five dollars and
zero cents ($80,125.00) which represents reimbursement to Wood County for expenses incurred
during the months of July through October, 2022, in regard to the West Virginia Division of
Criminal Justice Services Community Corrections Grant Number 23-CC-23.

Documentation pertaining to the WVDCJS Community Corrections Grant is on file in the

Office of the County Administrator.

APPROVED:
=
THE COUNTY ISSION OF WOTD COUNTY

—

&/ L

ﬁ/wd Blalr Couch President

QM//// @/7[ s

Robert

Tebay, Commn sion

Cw/128




- STATE TREASURER'

054802322, - 5270537822




OCTOBER 17, 2022
IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
IN RE: THE COUNTY COMMISSION AWARDED THE BID FOR

DEMOLITION AT 15 RISING SUN RIDGE ROAD, WALKER,
WEST VIRIGINA.

On this date, upon a motion made by Robert K. Tebay, seconded by James E. Colombo,
and passed, did hereby AWARD the bid for demolition and cleanup of property located at 15 Rising
Sun Ridge Road, Walker, West Virginia. Sealed bids was received for review on October 13,

2022. The bid was awarded to:

Graham Demolition
2607 Beverly Street
Parkersburg, WV 26101
Bid price - $9,800.00

CW/129




OCTOBER 17, 2022
IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
IN RE: THE COUNTY COMMISSION AUTHORIZED JAMES E. COLOMBO TO SIGN
THE REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT IN REGARD TO THE VICTIMS OF

CRIME ASSISTANCE GRANT NUMBER 19-VA-038. SAID REQUEST IS IN
THE AMOUNT OF $7,869.00.

On this date, the County Commission of Wood County, upon a motion made by Robert K.
Tebay, seconded by James E. Colombo and passed, did hereby AUTHORIZE James E. Colombo, on
behalf of the County Commission, to sign the Request for Reimbursement in regard to the
Victims of Crime Assistance Grant Number 19-VA-038. The Request for Reimbursement is in the
amount of seven thousand eight hundred sixty-nine dollars and zero cents ($7;869.00) for the
month of August, 2022. Along with the Request for Reimbursement Form; a Financial Recap
Page; Project Financial Report; Daily Time Sheets for the Victims Advocate, and Assistant Victims
Advocate; Monthly Progress Reports and the Monthly Statistical Report have been submitted.

Documentation pertaining to the Victims of Crime Advocate Grant is on file in the Office
of the County Administrator.

APPRQOVED:

e

Havid Blaieotish, President_———

A/2630




OCTOBER 17,2022
IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
IN RE: THE COUNTY COMMISSION DID HEREBY AUTHORIZE JAMES

E. COLOMBO, AS PRESIDENT PRO TEM, TO EXECUTE A
CONTRACT FOR A VICTIMS ADVOCATE GRANT.

On this date, the County Commission of Wood County, upon a motion made by
Robert K. Tebay, seconded by James E. Colombo and passed, did hereby AUTHORIZE James
E. Colombo, in his official capacity as President Pro Tem and on behalf of the County
Commission, to EXECUTE a Grant Contract Agreement for a Victims Advocate Grant, 23-
SVA-80 with the West Virginia Division of Administrative Services, Justice and Community
Services Section. Said grant application is in the amount of forty thousand three hundred
ninety-one dollars and zero cents ($40,391.00).

A copy of said Grant Contract Agreement is attached to this Order and should be

made a part thereof.

APPROVED:

THE COUNTY C

—

’ SWZWOOD COUNTY

-
o
ey
o

.(]Q'{avid Blair Couch, President _—
) /,,, ?.} ,!} «’;‘:& ) /M"
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f ff//‘ d f’?/f{{':?j’w{ /

A/2631
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( - ﬁ//e/ Colombo, Commissioner
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WOOD COUNTY COMMISSION

ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENT APPLICATION

Tax Type: Personal
Tax Ticket: 216589 ~
Tax Year: 2021

Upon the application of KATCHUR KAREN A whose address is 22 CHADWICK SQ VIENNA, WV 26105-
3046 aggrieved by an erroneous assessment in 22 CHADWICK SQ VIENNA, WV 26105-3046, in the County
of Wood, for the 2021 tax year. Ve ud DSl T

The County Commission therefore, orders that the said applicant be and hereby exonerated from the said
erroneous assessment and from the payment of the taxes so assessed in and for the 2021 tax year.

If the taxes have been paid the Sheriff shall refund the same to them; or if more than a year from the time the
property books were delivered to the Sheriff for the affected tax year, the Sheriff shall allow a credit on future

taxes payable. /

Incorrect Taxpayer Info o7 90D m«(ﬁoao

All of which is ordered to be certified to the Auditor of the State of West Virginia and the Sheriff of Wood County

Assessment Table Tax Value Table
Class|Original |[Reduction | New Class|Original |Reduction| New
1 0 0 0 1 .00 .00 .00
2 0 0 0 2 .00 .00 .00
4 28005 13845 14160 4 826.64 408.66 |417.98

7

ol &m =

{
Taxpayer 3}0 7) £/5 - / / /B Prosecutor

Assessor

Y -
9 //nd’:’“
ir / :
Ciyme ssioner County Commission President Commissioner

At a regular session of the County £¢mr ssmn of Wood Co%West Virginia, held at the Courthguse of said County, The County Commission
did approve this exoneration on 2 _ /
September 26, 2022 - DG RE@FEVED ﬁf; . ;

RECEIVED 0cT 14 2022

ocT 112022

County Commission
- -ynty Commission

@\



WOOD COUNTY COMMISSION

ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENT APPLICATION

Tax Type: Personal
Tax Ticket: 500000300 -
Tax Year: 2021 .~

Upon the application of COCHRAN TANNER whose address is 2201 17TH ST PARKERSBURG, WV
26101 aggrieved by an erroneous assessment in 2201 17TH ST PARKERSBURG, WV 26101, in the County
of Wood, for the 2021 tax year. PESBG EoTT DISTRIC |

The County Commission therefore, orders that the said applicant be and hereby exonerated from the said
erroneous assessment and from the payment of the taxes so assessed in and for the 2021 tax year.

If the taxes have been paid the Sheriff shall refund the same to them; or if more than a year from the time the
property books were delivered to the Sheriff for the affected tax year, the Sheriff shall allow a credit on future
taxes payable.

Vehicle not titled until after 7-1-2020 -

All of which is ordered to be certified to the Auditor of the State of West Virginia and the Sheriff of Wood County

Assessment Table Tax Value Table
Class|Original | Reduction | New Class|Original | Reduction | New
1 0 0 0 1 .00 00| .00
2 0 o] o 2 .00 .00] .00 ’A/
4 6630 6630 0 4 196.78 196.78| .00

- o ) d é’;’l

Wh Q@’“@Af@m S

Taxpayer Prosecutor

e

%\)?Z

ommissioner County Commission President Commissioner

At aregular session of the County
did approve this exoneration on '

ission of Wop% County, West Virginia, held at the Courthouse pf said County, The County Commission
p i / = ) . s -

September 12, 2022 - SE EVE@ RE@EEVEE} &
RECE 0cT 14 2022 ,
12072 A

ocT il (}Fb County Cominission

~ounty Commission

o



e WOOD COUNTY COMMISSION

ERRONEOQUS ASSESSMENT APPLICATION

Tax Type: Personal
Tax Ticket: 300478 ~
Tax Year: 2022 /

Upon the application of ATLAS WHOLESALE SUPPLY, INC whose address is 3802 CAMDEN AVE .
PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 aggrieved by an erroneous assessment in 3802 CAMDEN AVE A CXY
PARKERSBURG, WV 26101, in the County of Wood, for the 2022 tax year. TSI T

The County Commission therefore, orders that the said applicant be and hereby exonerated from the said
erroneous assessment and from the payment of the taxes so assessed in and for the 2022 tax year.

If the taxes have been paid the Sheriff shall refund the same to them; or if more than a year from the time the
property books were delivered to the Sheriff for the affected tax year, the Sheriff shall allow a credit on future

taxes payable.

amended commercial business personal property return

All of which is ordered to be certified to the Auditor of the State of West Virginia and the Sheriff of Wood County

Assessment Table Tax Value Table
Class|Original | Reduction | New Class| Original |Reduction| New
1 0 0 0 1 .00 .00 .00
2 0 0] o 2 .00 00 .00 d/
4 |1114148| 11074146734 4 [32955.62| 32756.42[199.
o~ o 3 o~ re
W /«J Ar~— ) L
s /ad &
Taxpayer Prosecutor - \ Assessor \\
a A _—
(G Sy
nT //
A ’
CommiSsioner County Commission President / Commissioner
At a regular session of the County imigsion of Woo_%Counﬁy, West Virginia, held at the Courthou > of said County, The County Commission
did approve this exoneration on ' ¢ / 4::2%;99
September 29, 2022 - SE RECEIVED
] - "“ ‘ an
2077 A .
ocT 11202 \ County Commissio

¢ -unty Commissich



— WOOD COUNTY COMMISSION

ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENT APPLICATION

Tax Type: Personal
Tax Ticket: 308491
Tax Year: 2022 /

7

Upon the application of EMRICK KEITH A whose address is 901 HAWTHORNE ST PARKERSBURG,
WYV 26101-6257 aggrieved by an erroneous assessment in 901 HAWTHORNE ST PARKERSBURG, WV
26101-6257, in the County of Wood, for the 2022 tax year.

The County Commission therefore, orders that the said applicant be and hereby exonerated from the said
erroneous assessment and from the payment of the taxes so assessed in and for the 2022 tax year.

If the taxes have been paid the Sheriff shall refund the same to them; or if more than a year from the time the
property books were delivered to the Sheriff for the affected tax year, the Sheriff shall allow a credit on future

taxes payable.

Incorrect Taxpayer Info 9> PO O L [S‘(Ki_ H

All of which is ordered to be certified to the Auditor of the State of West Virginia and the Sheriff of Wood County

Assessment Table Tax Value Table
Class|Original |[Reduction| New Class|Original |[Reduction| New
1 0 0 0 1 .00 .00 .00
2 0 0 0 2 .00 .00 .00
4 29076 2670|26406 4 860.04 78.96|781.08
o - v 7

, g o AP
J Taxéayer Prosecutor

i ,chrm#- 204~

At a regular session of the County Co](ﬁ“'
did approve this exoneration on

September 13, 2022 - DG RECEIVED
RECEIVED 0cT 11 207

0CT 03 2022 @J’ County Commission
County Commission




WOOD COUNTY COMMISSION

ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENT APPLICATION

Tax Type: Real
Tax Ticket: 14285
Tax Year: 2022 /

Upon the application of BRAGG BRYAN P

BRAGG LISA D whose address is 120 NORTHWOOD DR PARKERSBURG, WV 26104-9025 aggrieved
by an erroneous assessment in 05 PARKERSBURG 72 0083 0000 6002, in the County of Wood, for the 2022
tax year.

The County Commission therefore, orders that the said applicant be and hereby exonerated from the said
erroneous assessment and from the payment of the taxes so assessed in and for the 2022 tax year.

If the taxes have been paid the Sheriff shall refund the same to them; or if more than a year from the time the
property books were delivered to the Sheriff for the affected tax year, the Sheriff shall allow a credit on future
taxes payable.

Taxed in wrong class

Ao A e c\ews > Qi

All of which is ordered to be certified to the Auditor of the State of West Virginia and the Sheriff of Wood County

Assessment Table Tax Value Table

7 " Tax
As;e()s;;((i) Reductlog 2(])\::; Full Year|Reduction| New
= 607.26 303.64 303.62:%»4/
‘fw/ KD
\ /
Taxpayer Prosecutor

Commissioner County Commission President Commissioner

|V

At a regular session of the County n of Wood County, West rgmla held at the Courthouse ofsaid County, The County Commission
did approve this exoneration on B‘Zy A / - j

September 7, 2022 - CM

RECEIVED
0CT 03 022 RECEIVED RECEIVED
SEP 0 8 7022 0CT 112022

5

on

L%

o

County Commi \ -
County Commission County Commiisston
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WOOD COUNTY COMMISSION

ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENT APPLICATION

Tax Type: Personal
Tax Ticket: 301179 -
Tax Year: 2022 -

Upon the application of PLAY IT AGAIN SPORTS whose address is 3417 MURDOCH AVE
PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 aggrieved by an erroneous assessment in 3417 MURDOCH AVE PLS&(= (T Ti
PARKERSBURG, WV 26101, in the County of Wood, for the 2022 tax year. > Wavs Tyl /S w o)

The County Commission therefore, orders that the said applicant be and hereby exonerated from the said
erroneous assessment and from the payment of the taxes so assessed in and for the 2022 tax year.

If the taxes have been paid the Sheriff shall refund the same to them; or if more than a year from the time the
property books were delivered to the Sheriff for the affected tax year, the Sheriff shall allow a credit on future
taxes payable.

amended commercial business personal property return

All of which is ordered to be certified to the Auditor of the State of West Virginia and the Sheriff of Wood County

Assessment Table Tax Value Table
Class|Original |Reduction | New Class|Original |[Reduction| New
1 0 0 0 1 .00 .00 .00
2 0 0 0 2 .00 .00 .00

4 207931 151539 5639;y)é/ 4 6150.44 4482.40 |1668.04
. g

JN\VL@MW (et il

Taxpayer Prosecutor
% ) :7” /% \\
h —

1} Comm1ss1oner County Commission President Commissioner

N

At a regular session of the Count%u%m of Wood qulty, West V1r inia, held at the Courthouse of/said County, The County Commission

did approve this exoneration on “RE CEl VF
- September 12, 2022 - SE - -
¥RECE!VED 0cT 14 207
CTI1 202 County Commission 2
County Cormimission T S/

(/\J



WOOD COUNTY COMMISSION

ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENT APPLICATION

Tax Type: Personal Y
Tax Ticket: 314755 °
Tax Year: 2022 v

Upon the application of HIGGINS MATTHEW S whose address is 310 LOVE HILL RD WAVERLY, WV
26184 aggrieved by an erroneous assessment in 310 LOVE HILL RD WAVERLY, WV 26184, in the County
of Wood, for the 2022 tax year. JLTO M

The County Commission therefore, orders that the said applicant be and hereby exonerated from the said
erroneous assessment and from the payment of the taxes so assessed in and for the 2022 tax year.

if the taxes have been paid the Sheriff shall refund the same to them; or if more than a year from the time the

property books were delivered to the Sheriff for the affected tax year, the Sheriff shall allow a credit on future
taxes payable. s —
FBCKNTYS < 1T SuBA witkk SNDED

Data Entry Error 170 02 v PERSOLS QcCOUNST . W

All of which is ordered to be certified to the Auditor of the State of West Virginia and the Sheriff of Wood County

Assessment Table Tax Value Table
Class|Original |Reduction| New Class|Original |Reduction| New
1 0 0 0 | .00 .00 .00
2 0] - 0 0 2 .00 .00 .00
3 48825 1909529730 3 | 1078.06 421.60|656.46 W/
¥ o W v “

(U S 0%/—\

Taxpayer Prosecutor

T Commissioner Commissioner
At a regular session of the County (Zonnigsio of Wood County, West Virginia, held at the Courthouse offsaid County, The County Commission
did approve this exoneration on ¢ %&gf/ /7 Q%C{;l; o
August 25,2022 - CM REQE!VEE =
RECEIVED , '

ocT 14 2072 G

0CT 11 7022 -
‘ County Comirig:ion

County Cemmiission



WOOD COUNTY COMMISSION

ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENT APPLICATION

Tax Type: Personal
Tax Ticket: 80012264
Tax Year: 2018 -

Upon the application of GHERKE WILLIAM T whose address is 860 WILLOWDALE RD

MORGANTOWN, WYV 26505-7322 aggrieved by an erroneous assessment in 860 WILLOWDALE RD

MORGANTOWN, WV 26505-7322, in the County of Wood, for the 2018 tax year. (58> (TTT .
ey e

The County Commission therefore, orders that the said applicant be and hereby exonerated from the said

erroneous assessment and from the payment of the taxes so assessed in and for the 2018 tax year.

If the taxes have been paid the Sheriff shall refund the same to thein; or if more than a year from the time the

property books were delivered to the Sheriff for the affected tax year, the Sheriff shall allow a credit on future
taxes payable.

Wrong County RSO TTRYED oW vy gNnon g\ C%) Vi \‘\/

All of which is ordered to be certified to the Auditor of the State of West Virginia and the Sheriff of Wood County

Assessment Table Tax Value Table
Class |Original | Reduction |New Class|Original |[Reduction | New
1 0 0 1 .00 00] .00

2 0 0
4 10500 10500

2 .00 00| .00 g
4 327.08 327.08| .00 9‘)3/

€
\
i@co

Wl T bt P2\ m,ﬁ/

Taxpayer Prosecutor __—\__ Assessor

(0057 O&L,) $39-49/0

LK :
W= ),
Commlssmner County Commission President Commissioner
At a regular session of the County C 1ss n of Wood Coun , West Virginia, held at the Courthoyse of said County, The County CommlSSlon
did approve this exoneration on ¢§:Q
September 12, 2022 - DG RECE VE@ ’ ‘
RECEIVED ’ ‘
OCT 14 202
0CT 11 7927
o County Commission
County Conur




WOOD COUNTY COMMISSION

ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENT APPLICATION

Tax Type: Personal
Tax Ticket: 304757
Tax Year: 2022

Upon the application of FLOYD JASON D

FLOYD JENNIFER L whose address is 2560 ROBINHOOD RD WASHINGTON, WV 26181 aggrieved by
an erroneous assessment in 2560 ROBINHOOD RD WASHINGTON WYV 26181, in the County of Wood, for
the 2022 tax year. LUBECC DT R_TCT

The County Commission therefore, orders that the said applicant be and hereby exonerated from the said
erroneous assessment and from the payment of the taxes so assessed in and for the 2022 tax year.

if the taxes have been paid the Sheriff shall refund the same to them; or if more than a year from the time the

property books were delivered to the Sheriff for the affected tax year, the Sheriff shall allow a credit on future
taxes payable.

Duplicate Assessment 20073 ROa-T Ol Tl inCe AL

All of which is ordered to be certified to the Auditor of the State of West Virginia and the Sheriff of Wood County

Assessment Table Tax Value Table
Class|Original |Reduction | New Class|Original |Reduction| New
1 0 0 0 1 .00 .00 .00
2 0 0 0 2 .00 .00 .00
3 21930 12021810 3
v - >

‘k /) "Laxpay Prosecutor

/f( @Qz:/\

Céu\;umssmner County Commission President /4 Commissioner

At a regular session of the County @opgissjon of Wood%unz; West V}'Eginia, held at the Courthgfise of said County, The County. Commission
did approve this exoneration on ) 4 / Je / e

September 14,202-06 ~ RECEIVED RECEIVED
ocTitan ¥ oer14

County Cornmission  County Commission

&



WOOD COUNTY COMMISSION

ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENT APPLICATION

Tax Type: Personal
Tax Ticket: 314157 ¥
Tax Year: 2022 .~

Upon the application of MORRIS THOMAS E III

MORRIS CINDY whose address is 50 PETAL ST PARKERSBURG, WV 26101-8600 aggrieved by an
erroneous assessment in 50 PETAL ST PARKERSBURG, WV 26101-8600, in the County of Wood, for the
2022 tax year. T AT e v hvesw

The County Commission therefore, orders that the said applicant be and hereby exonerated from the said
erroneous assessment and from the payment of the taxes so assessed in and for the 2022 tax year.

If the taxes have been paid the Sheriff shall refund the same to them; or if more than a year from the time the
property books were delivered to the Sheriff for the affected tax year, the Sheriff shall allow a credit on future

taxes payable.
TEADEL T 05 3&£P  a prac S

Incorrect Taxpayer Info

All of which is ordered to be certified to the Auditor of the State of West Virginia and the Sheriff of Wood County

Assessment Table Tax Value Table
Class|Original |Reduction | New Class|Original |Reduction| New

1 0 0 0 1 .00 .00 .00

2 0 0 0 2 .00 .00 .00

3 28122 6120 (22002 3 620.94 135.12 |485.82

~ o - = (&

o s+ P 22—
L :_n* P . 5, K ’t ¥ )/—:;
Thongs & Do T ~ A MM

Taxpayer Prosecutor Assessor

August 1, 2022 - DG

Commiissioner County Commission President Commissioner

duse of said County, The County Commission -

At a regular session of the County/?/(ygzgylo of Wood ; ?ty West Elrgma held at the Courtl},
did approve this exoneration on

RECEIVED RECEIVED
0CT 11 297 /gﬂ/ OCT 14 292

County @::;mmigsign County Commission
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WOOD COUNTY COMMISSION

ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENT APPLICATION

Tax Type: Personal
Tax Ticket: 205447 ~
Tax Year: 2021 ~

Upon the application of MC DOWELL THOMAS
MC DOWELL BARBARA whose address is 1024 MEADOR ST PRINCETON, WV 24740 aggrieved by an

erroneous assessment in 1024 MEADOR ST P NCETON, WV 24740, in the County of Wood, for the 2021
tax year, LUBECC VISR

The County Commission therefore, orders that the said applicant be and hereby exonerated from the said
erroneous assessment and from the payment of the taxes so assessed in and for the 2021 tax year.

If the taxes have been paid the Sheriff shall refund the same to them; or if more than a year from the time the

property books were delivered to the Sheriff for the affected tax year, the Sheriff shall allow a credit on future
taxes payable.

Wrong County (5O TRNED =k NELCEL C’L}UL&»T“}/*S

All of which is ordered to be certified to the Auditor of the State of West Virginia and the Sheriff of Wood County

Assessment Table Tax Value Table
Class |Original | Reduction |New Class|Original |Reduction | New
1 0 0 0 1 .00 00| .00
2 0 0 0 2 .00 00| .00
3 6975 6975 0 3 154.74 154.72| .02
[ P o .

e

Taxpayer Prosecutor

C\Qmmissionel County Commission President Commissioner
At a regular session of the County 1 1ss,1011 of Woo%C%We Virginia, held at the Courthoue of said County, The County Commission
did approve this exoneration on / -
September 13,2022 - DG RECEIVED ’ :
)
RECEIVED 0cT 14 7022
| 077 h .
ocT 11w County Commission

-unty Commiss..



Check Register Report for Wood County Commission l

Vendor Id Check Date ll Check Amount

701 TRITECH SOFT TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS REGULAR 10/11/2022

CAPITAL RESERVE Bank 1d 247 Totals 55,495.06

Report Date/ Time: 10/11/2022 11:15:51AM Page 5 of 6



l | Check Register Report for Wood County Commission !I

Vendor Id Check Date l Check Amount
1305 WV DEPUTY WV DEPUTY SHERIFF'S REGULAR  10/11/2022
RETIREMENT ‘
YEPUTY SHERIFF'S RETIREMENT Bank Id 369 Totals 1,679.50

Report Totals 244,013.00

Report Date/ Time: 10/11/2022 11:15:51AM Page 6 of 6



Check Register Report for Wood County Commission Jl

Vendor Id Check Date | Check Amount
2761 ATLANTIC ES ATLANTIC EMERGENCY REGULAR 10/11/2022 -‘
SOLUTIONS

2762 MONPOWER MON POWER REGULAR 10/11/2022

2763 PERRYASSOC PERRY & ASSOCIATES, CPA'S REGULAR 10/11/2022
A.C.

FIRE SERVICE FEE Bank Id 120 Totals 4,382.68

Report Date/ Time: 10/11/2022 11:15:51AM Page 4 of 6



I Check Register Report for Wood County Commission II

Vendor 1d Check Date Check Amount
3637 WORKINGMA WORKINGMAN'S STORE REGULAR 10/11/2022

HOME CONFINEMENT Bank Id 108 Totals 983.00

Report Date/ Time: 10/11/2022 11:15:51AM Page 3 of 6



Check Register Report for Wood County Commission ]

Vendor Id Check Date ll_Check Amount
8490 AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS REGULAR  10/11/2022
8491 SEGRA SEGRA REGULAR  10/11/2022
8492 WVSTATEPO WV STATE POLICE REGULAR  10/11/2022

E-911 FUND Bank Id 107 Totals 986.50

Report Date/ Time: 10/11/2022 11:15:51AM Page 2 of 6



Vendor Id

4871

174621

174622

174623

174624

174625

174626

174627

174628

174629

174630

174631

174632

DENTAL

INSIGHT

JOHNSTONE

MID-OHIOVRA

NOE OFFIC

REGIONALJ

RICOH

SOUTHERNPA

STATE ELE

TIANO

TRANSUNION

WORKINGMA

WV DIV

\

RENAISSANCE

INSIGHT

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY
MID-OHIO VALLEY REGIONAL
AIRPORT

NOE OFFICE EQUIPMENT

WV REGIONAL JAIL &
CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
RICOH USA INC

SOUTHERN PARKING

STATE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
TIANO-KNOPP ASSOC., INC.
TRANSUNION RISK AND
ALTERNATIVE DATA
WORKINGMAN'S STORE

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF
LABOR

REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR

REGULAR

REGULAR -

Check Date Check Amount

10/11/2022
10/11/2022
10/11/2022
10/11/2022
10/11/2022
10/11/2022
10/11/2022
10/11/2022
10/11/2022
10/11/2022
10/11/2022
10/11/2022

10/11/2022

GENERAL FUND Bank Id 101 Totals

Check Register Report for Wood County Commission ll

180,486.26

Report Date/ Time: 10/11/2022 11:15:51AM

Page 1 of 6



l - Check Register Report for Wood County Commission ll

Vendor 1d  Check Date ll_Check Amount

4871 DENTAL RENAISSANCE REGULAR 10/11/2022
174621 INSIGHT INSIGHT REGULAR 10/11/2022

174622 JOHNSTONE JOHNSTONE SUPPLY REGULAR 10/11/2022

174623 MID-OHIOVRA MID-OHIO VALLEY REGIONAL REGULAR 10/11/2022

AIRPORT
174624 NOE OFFIC NOE OFFICE EQUIPMENT REGULAR 10/11/2022
174625 REGIONALJ WV REGIONAL JAIL & REGULAR 10/11/2022
CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
174626 RICOH RICOH USA INC REGULAR 10/11/2022
174627 SOUTHERNPA SOUTHERN PARKING REGULAR 10/11/2022
174628 STATE ELE STATE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO REGULAR 10/11/2022
174629 TIANO TIANO-KNOPP ASSOC., INC. REGULAR 10/11/2022
174630 TRANSUNION TRANSUNION RISK AND REGULAR 10/11/2022
ALTERNATIVE DATA
174631 WORKINGMA WORKINGMAN'S STORE REGULAR 10/11/2022
174632 WV DIV WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF REGULAR 10/11/2022
. LABOR
174633 STUARTOIL STUART OIL COMPANY REGULAR 10/11/2022
GENERAL FUND Bank Id 101 Totals 180,761.26
Report Totals 180,761.26

Report Date/ Time: 10/11/2022 2:00:39PM Page 1 of 1



l Check Register Report for Wood County Commission !I

Vendor Id Check Date |_Rec |
174612 UNION WIL UNION WILLIAMS PSD REGULAR  10/042022 |

174613 USBANKEQUIP US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE REGULAR 10/04/2022

174614 VISION VISION SERVICE PLAN (WV) REGULAR  10/04/2022  3,585.16
174615 WATERBOY WATERBOY LLC ’ REGULAR  10/04/2022 3750
174616 WOOD CO D WOOD COUNTY REGULAR  10/04/2022 11,250.00.
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
174617 WORKINGMA WORKINGMAN'S STORE REGULAR  10/04/2022
174618 WV ST AUD WYV STATE AUDITOR REGULAR  10/04/2022 . 2,472.00.
174619 ES&S ES&S REGULAR  10/04/2022  2,796.50
174620 STONEWALLRET STONEWALL RETAIL REGULAR  10/04/2022 = 1,200.00
MARKETING INC
GENERAL FUND Bank Id 101 Totals 204,215.98
Report Totals 204,215.98

Report Date/ Time: 10/4/2022 2:26:32PM Page 2 of 2



I Check Register Report for Wood County Commission !l

Vendor Id Check Date _Check Amount
4864 DENTAL RENAISSANCE REGULAR 10/04/2022 '
4865 DENTAL RENAISSANCE REGULAR 10/04/2022
4866 MONPOWER MON POWER REGULAR 10/04/2022

174591 AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS REGULAR 10/04/2022

174592 BOSOLIND BOSO LINDSEY A REGULAR 10/04/2022

174593 CHILDRENSL THE CHILDREN'S LISTENING REGULAR 10/04/2022
PLACE INC

174594 CRASH DATA CRASH DATA GROUP REGULAR 10/04/2022

174595 CRUM G GWEN CRUM REGULAR 10/04/2022

174596 DOMINIONH DOMINION HOPE REGULAR 10/04/2022

174597 EARTHWORKS EARTH WORKS GREENCARE REGULAR 10/04/2022

174598 FORE TIMB FORE TIMBER COMPANY INC REGULAR 10/04/2022

174599 GENERALSA GENERAL SALES CO. REGULAR-  10/04/2022

174600 GOODYEAR GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE REGULAR 10/04/2022
CENTER

174601 JOHNSTONE JOHNSTONE SUPPLY REGULAR 10/04/2022

174602 MID-OHIO MID-OHIO VALLEY HEALTH REGULAR 10/04/2022
DEPT

174603 MINERAL MINERAL WELLS PUBLIC REGULAR 10/04/2022
SERVICE DISTRICT

174604 MOO MUTUAL OF OMAHA REGULAR 10/04/2022

174605 NOLANS NOLAN'S SERVICES LLC REGULAR 10/04/2022

174606 OGDEN PARKERSBURG NEWS & REGULAR 10/04/2022
SENTINEL

174607 P-LIBRARY PARKERSBURG & WOOD REGULAR 10/04/2022
COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY

174608 S W RESOU S W RESOURCES REGULAR 10/04/2022

174609 STONEWALL STONEWALL RESORT REGULAR 10/04/2022

174609 STONEWALL STONEWALL RESORT VOID 10/04/2022

174610 STONEWALLRET STONEWALL RETAIL REGULAR 10/04/2022
MARKETING INC

174611 TAYLOR'SD TAYLOR'S DISPOSAL INC REGULAR 10/04/2022

Report Date/ Time: 10/4/2022 2:26:32PM

Page 1 of 2



Check Register Report for Wood County Commission _[l

Vendor 1d Check Date Check Amount
4864 DENTAL RENAISSANCE REGULAR 10/04/2022
4865 DENTAL RENAISSANCE REGULAR 10/04/2022

174591 AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS REGULAR 10/04/2022

174592 BOSOLIND BOSO LINDSEY A REGULAR 10/04/2022

174593 CHILDRENSL THE CHILDREN'S LISTENING REGULAR 10/04/2022

. PLACE INC

174594 CRASH DATA CRASH DATA GROUP REGULAR 10/04/2022

174595 CRUM G GWEN CRUM REGULAR 10/04/2022

174596 DOMINIONH DOMINION HOPE REGULAR 10/04/2022

174597 EARTHWORKS EARTH WORKS GREENCARE REGULAR 10/04/2022

174598 FORE TIMB FORE TIMBER COMPANY INC REGULAR 10/04/2022

174599 GENERALSA GENERAL SALES CO. REGULAR 10/04/2022

174600 GOODYEAR GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE REGULAR 10/04/2022
CENTER

174601 JOHNSTONE JOHNSTONE SUPPLY REGULAR 10/04/2022

174602 MID-OHIO MID-OHIO VALLEY HEALTH REGULAR 10/04/2022
DEPT

174603 MINERAL MINERAL WELLS PUBLIC REGULAR 10/04/2022
SERVICE DISTRICT

174604 MOO MUTUAL OF OMAHA REGULAR 10/04/2022

174605 NOLANS NOLAN'S SERVICES LLC REGULAR 10/04/2022

174606 OGDEN PARKERSBURG NEWS & REGULAR 10/04/2022
SENTINEL

174607 P-LIBRARY PARKERSBURG & WOOD REGULAR 10/04/2022
COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY

174608 S W RESOU S W RESOURCES REGULAR 10/04/2022

174609 STONEWALL STONEWALL RESORT REGULAR 10/04/2022

174610 STONEWALLRET STONEWALL RETAIL REGULAR 10/04/2022
MARKETING INC

174611 TAYLOR'SD TAYLOR'S DISPOSAL INC REGULAR 10/04/2022

174612 UNION WIL UNION WILLIAMS PSD REGULAR 10/04/2022

174613 USBANKEQUIP US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE REGULAR 10/04/2022

Report Date/ Time: 10/4/2022 11:21:12AM

Page 1 of 8



‘ Check Register Report for Wood County Commission !I

Vendor Id Check Date ll Check Amount
8268 WVCBAPP West Virginia Certification Board VOID 10/04/2022 ) X
for Addiction &
8270 DICKWARNER DICK WARNER RENTALS REGULAR 10/04/2022
8271 DOMINIONH DOMINION HOPE REGULAR 10/04/2022
8272 MONPOWER MON POWER REGULAR 10/04/2022
8273 MUNDLARR MUNDAY LARRY DOYLE REGULAR 10/04/2022
8274 PHARCHEM PHARMCHEM INC REGULAR 10/04/2022
8275 SPENCER W CITY OF SPENCER REGULAR 10/04/2022
WATERWORKS
8276 CENTERFORADD THE CENTER FOR ADDICTION REGULAR 10/04/2022
STUDIES AND RESEARCH
COMM.CRIMINAL JUSTICE FUND Bank Id 172 Totals 3,615.56
Report Totals 3,615.56

Report Date/ Time: 10/4/2022 2:26:53PM Page 1 of 1



| Check Register Report for Wood County Commission II

Vendor Id Check Date @ Check Amount | Rec |
174614 VISION VISION SERVICE PLAN (WV) REGULAR 10/04/2022 s
174615 WATERBOY WATERBOY LLC REGULAR 10/04/2022
174616 WOOD COD WOOD COUNTY REGULAR 10/04/2022
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
174617 WORKINGMA WORKINGMAN'S STORE REGULAR 10/04/2022
174618 WYV ST AUD WV STATE AUDITOR REGULAR 10/04/2022
GENERAL FUND Bank Id 101 Totals 174,709.32

Report Date/ Time: 10/4/2022 11:21:12AM . Page 2 of 8



I Check Register Report for Wood County Commission !I

Vendor Id |_Rec_|

8485 AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS REGULAR  10/04/2022
8486 DONNELLON-SL DONNELLON MCCARTHY REGULAR  10/04/2022

ENTERPRISES
8487 FERRELLGAS  FERRELLGAS REGULAR  10/04/2022
8488 INTRADO CORP  INTRADO LIFE & SAFETY REGULAR  10/04/2022

SOLUTIONS CORP
8489 OPTIMUMB OPTIMUM BUSINESS REGULAR  10/04/2022

E-911 FUND Bank Id 107 Totals 2,628.66

Report Date/ Time: 10/4/2022 11:21:12AM Page 3 of 8



| Check Register Report for Wood County Commission II

Vendor Id Check Date llCheck Amount
8263 JACKKIMB JACKSON KIMBERLY REGULAR  09/27/2022

8264 MONPOWER MON POWER REGULAR 09/27/2022

8265 MOUNTAINEERG MOUNTAINEER GAS COMPANY REGULAR 09/27/2022

8266 OPTIMUMB OPTIMUM BUSINESS REGULAR 09/27/2022
8267 PAXTHEAT PAXTON HEATHER L. REGULAR 09/27/2022
8268 WVCBAPP West Virginia Certification Board REGULAR 09/27/2022
for Addiction & .
8269 WVDTL WV DRUG TESTING REGULAR 09/27/2022 - 7,38948
LABORATORIES. INC
COMM.CRIMINAL JUSTICE FUND Bank Id 172 Totals 9,095.80
Report Totals 99,292.66

Report Date/ Time: 9/27/2022 11:38:01AM Page 6 of 6



l Check Register Report for Wood County Commission II

Vendor Id

2739 AMERIGAS
2740 ATLANTIC ES
2741 BILLBAILEY
2742 CAS CABLE
2743 CLAYWOOD
2744 DOMINIONH
2745 FLEETPRIDE
2746 GLATFELTER
2747 LUBECKVFD

2748 MONPOWER

2749 MOUNTAINEERG

2750 MWVFD

2751 VISAIL

2752 VOYAGER

AMERIGAS

ATLANTIC EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS

BILL BAILEY INSURANCE
AGENCY. INC.

CAS CABLE

CLAYWOOD PARK PUBLIC
SERVICE DIST

DOMINION HOPE
FLEETPRIDE
GLATFELTER SPECIALTY
BENEFITS

LUBECK VFD

MON POWER

MOUNTAINEER GAS COMPANY

MINERAL WELLS VFD

VISA

VOYAGER

REGULAR

REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR

REGULAR

Check Date | Check Amount

09/27/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022

09/27/2022

FIRE SERVICE FEE Bank Id 120 Totals

1279561

owmizs

34,452.03

Report Date/ Time: 9/27/2022 11:38:01AM

Page 5 of 6



I Check Register Report for Wood County Commission !I

Vendor Id Check Date ll Check Amount Il _Rec |
3634 WVDTL WV DRUG TESTING REGULAR  09/27/2022 9.
LABORATORIES. INC
HOME CONFINEMENT Bank Id 108 Totals 295.00

Report Date/ Time: 9/27/2022 11:38:01AM Page 4 of 6



l Check Register Report for Wood County Commission !l

Vendor Id Check Date ll_Check Amount Il Rec |
8480 AT&TMOBILE  AT&T MOBILITY REGULAR  09/27/2022
8481 COMPUTERPROJ COMPUTER PROJECTS OF REGULAR  09/27/2022
ILLINOIS. INC.
8482 DOMINIONH DOMINION HOPE REGULAR  09/27/2022
8483 LAMP LAMP PESTPROOF REGULAR  09/27/2022
8484 MODERNM MODERN MARKETING REGULAR  09/27/2022
E-911 FUND Bank Id 107 Totals 4,189.77

Report Date/ Time: 9/27/2022 11:38:01AM Page 3 of 6



Check Register Report for Wood County Commission __II

174578 ROCKYTOW ROCKYS TOWING REGULAR  09/27/2022
174579 SIMSROBE SIMS ROBERT GENE REGULAR  09/27/2022
174580 SOFTWARES SOFTWARE SYSTEMS INC REGULAR  09/27/2022
174581 TAYLOR'S TAYLOR'S TRASHREMOVAL ~ REGULAR  09/27/2022

174582 USBANKEQUIP  US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE REGULAR 09/27/2022

174583 VCA VCA DUDLEY AVENUE REGULAR 09/27/2022
ANIMAL CLINIC
174584 VERIZONW VERIZON WIRELESS REGULAR 09/277/2022
174585 WORKINGMA WORKINGMAN'S STORE REGULAR 09/27/2022
GENERAL FUND Bank Id 101 Totals 51,260.06

Report Date/ Time: 9/27/2022 11:38:01AM Page 2 of 6



l Check Register Report for Wood County Commission !I

4853 HEALTH HIGHMARK WEST VIRGINIA HAND 09/27/2022
4854 HEALTH HIGHMARK WEST VIRGINIA HAND 09/27/2022
4855 DENTAL RENAISSANCE REGULAR 09/27/2022
174556 AMERICANF AMERICAN FLAGS & POLES REGULAR 09/27/2022
174557 AT&T MOBILE AT&T MOBILITY REGULAR 09/27/2022
174558 BAILWEND WENDY BAILEY REGULAR 09/27/2022
174559 BATTERIES BATTERIES DIRECT REGULAR 09/27/2022
174560 CAS CABLE CAS CABLE REGULAR 09/27/2022
174561 CRUM G GWEN CRUM REGULAR 09/27/2022
174562 DISH DISH NETWORK REGULAR 09/27/2022
174563 DOMINIONH DOMINION HOPE REGULAR 09/27/2022
174564 FIREEXTIN FIRE EXTINGUISHER SPECL REGULAR 09/27/2022
174565 FRONTIER FRONTIER REGULAR 09/27/2022
174566 GOODYEAR GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE REGULAR 09/27/2022
CENTER
174567 HINKLEB BRENDA HINKLE REGULAR 09/27/2022
174568 HUPPMATT HUPP MATTHEW C. REGULAR 09/27/2022
174569 INSIGHT INSIGHT REGULAR 09/27/2022
174570 JUST SEW JUST SEW PEACHY REGULAR 09/27/2022
174571 LAMP LAMP PESTPROOF REGULAR 09/27/2022
174572 MCCOYS MCCOYS ELEVATOR REGULAR 09/27/2022
INSPECTION
174573 MCNERICK MCNEMAR RICK L REGULAR 09/27/2022
174574 MYERS SEP MYERS SEPTIC REGULAR 09/27/2022
174575 OIL OIL AND GAS MUSEUM REGULAR 09/27/2022
174576 OPTIMUMB OPTIMUM BUSINESS REGULAR 09/27/2022
174577 P-WCVCB PARKERSBURG/WOOD REGULAR 09/27/2022
COUNTY CONVENTION &

Report Date/ Time: 9/27/2022 11:38:01AM

Page 1 of 6



t Check Register Report for Wood County Commission !I

Vendor Id Check Date | Check Amount il Rec |
4863 HEALTH HIGHMARK WEST VIRGINIA REGULAR 10/03/2022 ; ;0
GENERAL FUND Bank Id 101 Totals 248,632.68
Report Totals 248,632.68

Report Date/ Time: 10/3/2022 9:03:18AM Page 1 of 1



| Check Register Report for Wood County Commission ’I

Vendor Id Check Date ll Check Amount | Rec |
1018 UCCI UNITED CONSTRUCTION CO., REGULAR 10/04/2022
INC.
AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN Bank Id 207 Totals 234,666.90
Report Totals 446,904.27

Report Date/ Time: 10/4/2022 11:21:12AM ’ Page 8 of 8



I Check Register Report for Wood County Commission II

Vendor Id Check Date Check Amount
8270 DICKWARNER DICK WARNER RENTALS REGULAR 10/04/2022
8271 DOMINIONH DOMINION HOPE REGULAR 10/04/2022
8272 MONPOWER MON POWER REGULAR 10/04/2022
8273 MUNDLARR MUNDAY LARRY DOYLE REGULAR 10/04/2022
8274 PHARCHEM PHARMCHEM INC REGULAR 10/04/2022
8275 SPENCER W CITY OF SPENCER REGULAR 10/04/2022
WATERWORKS
COMM.CRIMINAL JUSTICE FUND Bank Id 172 Totals 3,615.56

Report Date/ Time: 10/4/2022 11:21:12AM Page 7 of 8



I Check Register Report for Wood County Commission !I

Vendor Id Check Date | Check Amount
2753 ATLANTIC ES ATLANTIC EMERGENCY REGULAR 10/04/2022 i
. SOLUTIONS

2754 FNB FIRST NEIGHBORHOOD BANK  REGULAR 10/04/2022
2755 FRONTIER FRONTIER REGULAR 10/04/2022
2756 GLATFELTER GLATFELTER SPECIALTY REGULAR 10/04/2022

BENEFITS
2757 LUBECKPSD LUBECK PUBLIC SERVICE REGULAR 10/04/2022

DISTRICT
2758 LUBECKVFD LUBECK VFD REGULAR 10/04/2022
2759 MONPOWER MON POWER REGULAR 10/04/2022
2760 RYANALES ALESHIA RYAN REGULAR 10/04/2022

FIRE SERVICE FEE Bank Id 120 Totals 25,415.06

Report Date/ Time: 10/4/2022 11:21:12AM Page 5 of 8



I Check Register Report for Wood County Commission lI

Vendor Id Check Date | _Check Amount il _Rec |
3635 HEWITABI HEWITT TABITHA NICOLE REGULAR  10/04/2022
3636 MUNOZLAW MUNOZ LAW OFFICE REGULAR  10/04/2022
HOME CONFINEMENT Bank Id 108 Totals 1,143.00

Report Date/ Time: 10/4/2022 11:21:12AM Page 4 of 8



2ertff’s Office

401 Second Street Suite# 11
Parkersburg, W.Va. 26101

Nwd%mﬁ?}

(304) 424-1834
(304) 424-1832 fax

R.L. Woodyard, Sheriff

To: Rick Woodyard- Sheriff Wood County 10/14/2022
Michael Deem- Chief Deputy
Marty Seufer- County Administrator
Mark Rhodes- County Clerk

From: Robert Sims
Ref: Resignation

I am planning to tender my resignation with my last day being December 1 2022.

As I will not be drawing on my retirement until a later date I do wish to note I am
currently corresponding with WV Corp in regards to owed hours and compensation from
claim #WC054011326; in which 93 hours of PTO was used for medical purposes related to
said claim.

This is simply for my peace of mind as I am not aware as to when the County would
submit my accumulated PTO to the WVDSR Board for calculation of converted PTO to
credited Time of Service.

Sincerely,
Robert G. Sims
Captain Wood County Sheriff’s Office

AfT G S

"Serving Wood County with Honor, Integrity, and Pride Since 1799"



